Rajkalp Mudranalaya pvt. Ltd
as Bank Guarantee at the time of import of afore said three

(v)

machines should not be appropriated against the duty and

interest demanded at (ii) & (iii) above, penaity proposed at Sr.

No. (iv) above and flne etc.

(vi) The amount of Rs. 2,70,00,000/- (Rupees TWo Crores Seventy

Lakhs only) furnished by M/s. Rajkalp Mudranalaya Pvt. Ltd as

Bank Guarantee for provisional release of seized goods should

not be appropriated against the duty and interest demanded at

(ii) & (ii| above, penalty proposed at Sr.No. (iv) above and fine

[...]

Therefore, M/s euarterfoid printabilities, Cyber One IT park,
12s Floor, Office No. 1202, plot No. 4 & 6, Sector No. 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai_

' 400703 was required to show cause to the principat commissioner of customs,
Nhava Sheva II as to why:_

(i)

The goods valued at Rs. 120157951.50/_(Twelve Crore One Lakh Fifty
Seven thousand Nine Hundred Fifty One Rupees only) as detailed in
Annexure A should not be held iiable for confiscation under section
113 (i) of Customs Act, 1962.
Penalty should not be imposed upon them under Section I 14(iii) of the
Customs Act, 7962.

(i)

(i1)

44' shri Kalpesh patel, cEo& MD of M/s.

[...]

M/s Quarterfold printabilities, cybcr one IT park, 12s Floor, office No. 1207,
Plot No. 4 &, 6; Sector No. 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumba 1_4OOZO3, appearing in
Annexure A to the show cause notice, liabre for confiscation uncrer Section 113
(i) of Customs Act, 1962. However, I impose a fine of Rs. 2,40,00,000/_ (Rupees
Two crore Forty Lakh onry) in lieu of confiscation under thc provisions of
Section 125 of the Customs Act. 1962,.

(ii) I impose a penalty of Rs. 2,00,0 O,OOOI_ (Rupees Two Crore Only) on
M/s Quarterfold printabilitie s, cyber one IT park, 126 Floor, office No. 1207,
Plot No' 4 & 6, Sector No.

[...]

1 14(iii) of the Customs AcL, 1962.

(iii) I impose penalty of Rs. 50,0O,000/_ (Rupees Fifty Lakh Only) on Shri
Manoj Jethanand Dhankani, Managing Director, M/s euarterfold printab,ities
under Section 114(iii) of the Customs Act. 1962.

(i") I impose penalty of Rs. 25,00,000/_ (Rupees TWenty Five Lakh Only)
on Shri Manoj Jethanand Dhanrcani, Managing Director, M/s Quarterfold
Printabilities under Section 1 14AA of the Customs Act, 1962.

I impose penalt5r of Rs. 1O,0O,0OO/ (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) on Shri
Sharma, Export Document Executivc, M/ s euarterfold printabilities